

fFf@bPĐ

Section 7. Term

coccil

- A. The officers shall serve for the property of the company of the
- B. The term of office will begin the lid of Formal Re true in February, and it will en Bid Day of the next Formal Line in the little in the li

ni Sectittin 8. Retthoval

Any officer may be rerused by the Panhage Co

Section 9. Vacancies

Vacancies shall be filled as a second page of the same and ovided in this artic

lle unc

Secriporf1. Authority
The governing body
Panha

E G

nd, wk

- Must attend all Panhellenic Council meetings.
- Must support NPC Unanimous Agreements, policies and procedures.
- Must understand local College Panhellenic Association policies and procedures.
- Should know when to consult member sorority's chief panhellenic officer for

Revisá

Section 5. Other committees

Other such committees, standing or special, shall be appointed as deemed necessary by the Panhellenic Council.

Article VII. Finances

Section 1. Fiscal Year

The fiscal year of the Binghamton Panhellenic Council shall run through the term of office for the present executive board.

Section 2. Contracts

Dual signatures of the President and Vice President of Administration shall be required to bind the Binghamton University College Panhellenic Association on any contract. However, all contracts must follow Binghamton University Procedures.

Section 3. Checks

All checks and electronic payments issued on behalf of the Binghamton University Panhellenic Association shall bear dual signatures. The following shall be authorized to be one of the two required signatures: Vice President of Administration, with prior verbal approval from President or Executive Vice President.

Section 4. Payments

All payments due to the Binghamton University Panhellenic Association shall be received by the Vice President of Administration, who shall record them. Checks for payments shall be made payable to the Binghamton University Panhellenic Association.

Section 5. Budget

The annual budget shall be presented at the first Panhellenic Council meeting. The budget shall then be voted upon at the following meeting of the Panhellenic Council.

Section 6. Financial Records

The financial records of the Panhellenic Council shall be ready for auditing and transferal within two weeks of the date of assumption of executive board positions.

Section 8. Disbursements

The executive board shall control the budget of the Council and all disbursements from the Council's treasury must be approved by the executive board and signed by the Vice President of Administration.

- All funding requests must be made at least one week prior to the event.
- Reimbursement forms must be filled out within one month after the event.
- Funding will not be granted for events that did not occur.

Article XI. Hazing

Per the Unanimous Agreements, NPC supports all efforts to eliminate hazing. All forms of hazing shall be banned. Binghamton University Panhellenic council will adhere to the Binghamton University Hazing policy. Hazing is prohibited at Binghamton University. The term "hazing" is defined as any action taken or situation created involving prospective or new members of a group, or as continued membership in any organization that is affiliated with the University. The complete Binghamton University Student Cod